BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 436

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 22, strike "THESE" and substitute "SUCH"; and in line 24, strike "ANY".

On page 2, in line 29, after "drugs" insert "AND DEVICES"; and in line 37, after "Receipts" insert "AND RETURNS".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 11, after "[permanently]" insert "<u>IRREVERSIBLY</u>"; in lines 12 and 13, strike "with a kidney machine OR OTHER TREATMENT MODALITY TO SUSTAIN LIFE"; in line 15, after "treatment" strike the bracket and substitute "<u>GIVEN BY</u>"; in line 16, strike "Given] GIVEN by a" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; in the same line, strike "[; and" and substitute "; <u>OR</u>"; strike beginning with "With" in line 17 down through the closing bracket in line 18 and substitute "<u>AN</u> END STAGE RENAL DISEASE CLINIC CERTIFIED UNDER MEDICARE".